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SlIPI' bport Trauport Development Cloancl1

r Shrt C. K. Bbattacharna:
·180. ~ Shri P. R. CIIaJuoa ... edi:

L Sbrl P. C. aoro.h:

Will the Minister ot PooIIucl Acriculture be pleased to state:

(a) whether India's sugar export this year i. going to be 300,000 tonne. as against 500,000 tonnes last year;
and

(b) it so, the causes for such a set·
back?

The MJDister of FOOd and Arrlcul-
t.ure (Sbrl C. 811b ..... Iam): (a)
Exports during 1964 are estimated at 2,30 lakh tonnes as against 4.79 lakh tonnes during 1983.

(b) Exports were curtailed clUe to fall in sugar production.
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( Shrl Blbhuti Mlabra:
-.192 J Shrl K. N. TlWIll7:

'1 8hrt Hem RaJ: '
L Sbrl MoIIaa Swarap:

Will the Minister ot TraIIIport be pleased to state:

(a) the decisions taken by the Fifth Session of the All India Transport Development Council; and

(b) the action Government propose to take to implement the decisions?

The MlIlIster of Trauport (Sbrl Baj Babadv): (a) and (b). A statement giving the information required. is laid on the Table of the Sabh:l.
[Placed in Librarl/. See No. LT-31181
84]

Crop 1IISa_ Scbeme

{
Shrt Rlmacballdra Vlaa:

·188. Sbrl Dbuleabwar Meaa:
Sbrl CJwacIak:

Will the Minister of FOOd aIId"
Arrlculture be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starrpd Question
No. 1217 on the 28th April, 1984 and
state:

(a) whether the proposal to Introdu~ crop lIIIarance scheme In ct"r-
taln parts of the country has aince been considered; UId

(b) if 10, the main features thereof?

''I'be ........ 01 hod ... Arrlealtare (8hrt C. 811bnu11aaiam): (a) and
(b). The Introduction of crop insurance In the country requl1'llll Central legislation. The BCOPeand precise-·
content of this lelillation Ie now under the consideration 01 Government.

...... 01· • ...-

·1M. 81lr1 CIIIuMIak: Will the Kin. tar of ..... UId ApieaIttue ~ piNS-
ed to .t.,te:

<a) whether Government propose too
b • ftoor price for IUllu-cane (wlth-


4625 Written Answers SEPTEMBER 15, 1964
1626

out any ceiling) for purchase by the go up during a year of luear mills in view of the removal good production and go down
,of Gur Movement Contro: Order, 80 during the year of bad production .
.that sugar mills may have adequ1te Because of all t~ese uncertain supply of sugarcane rieht from the factors, it is not possible to give Dny 1Ieilnning of the sugar season; worthwhile -tim te • th

(b) If so, when Government propose
AD announce the floor price; and

.(e) if not, the reason therefor?

The M1iDiater or JI'ood and Aplcal-
-tare (Sui C. Subnmalllam): (a)
Government have already announced in this House on 4th March, 1984 that the basic minimum (1II)or) price (or

\ugarcane payable by sugar mills dur-
'Ine 1984-65 season will be fixed at Re. 4.98 per quintal linked to a recovery of 9.4 per cent and below 'with provision for a premium in price 'at the rate of 4 Paise per quintal lor every additional 0.1 per cent re-
"overy.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Food Situation

-185. Sui K.rIlIhnapal Slnch: W,ll the Minister of Food DDcl AcrIealture be pleased to state:

(a) the elltimated requirement of foodgraina for the entire population r:Jl the country in 1964-113;

(b) how much out of it i. expect,.!
to· he produced in the country; and

i ~
.(c) how much will be importc,d?

" :-f

'11M! MlnJllter of FOOd and Arrl~'1Ii-
tve· .<ibrl C. Sabramalllam): I,,) to

, (c). .lri"·rndia, food habits differ 'Ilnd
, there' is'mo standard p:lttern of COII-
. sumption ot fooderains. In I he vears
, ot. 'aOoci production people eat more
, and in ~e lean years Ihey manage with mueh lesser quantities. On the whole, the 'demands of tlle people are met by the quantities produced within the country and the quantities imported from ,outside; the stocks avail-' able with the -traders, growers and
,eonsumpl'l" actinl, as a buttel' which

- a o. e require-
ments of foodgrains for the entire population of the country in 1964-65.
It ia too early to i1ve any estimate ()f production of. Kharlf and Babi crop!
durine the 11184-85 leason. Negotiations for import during 1964-65 are also not yet complete and it is difficult to give an accurate estimate of the total quantity Of foodnaina that It would be possible to Import rluring the year 1984-85.

...... rk Obee anol 011

{
Shri 8weD:

-U"_ 8hrI Tall 8Iqh:
8hrI B. K. Du:

Will the MInister of Food and Arrl-
oaJtare be pleased to 6tate:

Ca) whether the West BenKa! Government have drawn attention of the Centre to the lare_ scale adulteration of Agmark Ghee anll Mustard Oil In
Calcutta;

(b) whether it is a fact that Central Gvernment office .. connecled with the Direct~rate of Mari<eljng Dnd Inspection have been foun,l to be guilty of complicity with thil aduiteratlon;

(c) whether Government have taken any action alainst these officers; and

Cd) what other stepa Government are taklne to ensure the purity of Aemark products?

The MblIIder or Food aad Apolcal-
tare (Shri C. Sabra ... lam): (a) One case of adulteration of Agmark ghee in Calcutta had been brou.ht to the notice of Government. No .uth case relatlnl to Mustard oil has been brought to notice.

(b) No, Sir.

